
Cheryl Grossman Last Chance Meet 2022

Detailed Results for 3A GIRLS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 233.80 McKenna Morrow Boulder City HS

1 1.2 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 18.60 18.60 1101C

2 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4 3 4 12.50 21.25 39.85 1201A

3 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4 4 12.50 20.00 59.85 1301C

4 1.6 1M 4½ 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 11.00 17.60 77.45 1402C

5 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 24.00 101.45 1103C

6 1.8 1M 3½ 4 5 4 4 12.00 21.60 123.05 15111A

7 1.4 1M 5½ 5 5 6 5½ 16.00 22.40 145.45 1401C

8 1.5 1M 6 5 5½ 5 5 15.50 23.25 168.70 1202C

9 1.4 1M 3 4 4 4 4 12.00 16.80 185.50 1102C

10 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 209.50 1302C

11 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 24.30 233.80 15211A

Detailed Results for 4A BOYS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 482.15 Casey McCracken SECTA HS

1 1.3 1M 8 7½ 6½ 7 7½ 22.00 28.60 28.60 1101B

2 1.6 1M 8 8 7½ 7 8 23.50 37.60 66.20 1201B

3 2.2 1M 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 49.50 115.70 15132D

4 1.7 1M 8 8 6½ 8 8 24.00 40.80 156.50 1103B

5 2.2 1M 9 8½ 8½ 8½ 9½ 26.00 57.20 213.70 1403C

6 1.6 1M 8½ 8½ 7 8 8½ 25.00 40.00 253.70 1301C

7 1.5 1M 8 8½ 7½ 7½ 8½ 24.00 36.00 289.70 1401B

8 2.1 1M 7½ 7 8 6½ 7 21.50 45.15 334.85 1303C

9 2.0 1M 8 7½ 8½ 8 8½ 24.50 49.00 383.85 1203C

10 2.4 1M 7½ 7½ 7 7 7½ 22.00 52.80 436.65 1105C

11 2.6 1M 6 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 17.50 45.50 482.15 15134D
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Cheryl Grossman Last Chance Meet 2022

Detailed Results for 4A GIRLS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 263.95 Leila Ward Centennial HS

1 1.2 1M 6 5 6 6 5½ 17.50 21.00 21.00 1101C

2 1.6 1M 7½ 6 6 6 6½ 18.50 29.60 50.60 2103C

3 1.4 1M 5 5 5 6½ 5½ 15.50 21.70 72.30 2401C

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 98.70 1202B

5 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 126.75 25221D

6 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 148.35 1301C

7 1.6 1M 4 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 11.00 17.60 165.95 1302C

8 1.7 1M 4 4 5 4 4½ 12.50 21.25 187.20 15121D

9 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5½ 4 3½ 13.50 22.95 210.15 1201A

10 1.6 1M 6 5 6½ 6½ 6 18.50 29.60 239.75 1402C

11 2.2 1M 4 3 4 3½ 3½ 11.00 24.20 263.95 1403C

2 250.40 Shelby Miller Centennial HS

1 1.2 1M 5½ 5 6 5 5 15.50 18.60 18.60 2101C

2 1.6 1M 7 8 7 6 6½ 20.50 32.80 51.40 1103C

3 1.4 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 23.10 74.50 1401C

4 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 98.50 2402C

5 1.7 1M 7 6½ 5½ 6 6 18.50 31.45 129.95 15221D

Incorrect Dive6 1.6 1M 0.00 0.00 129.95 2301C

7 1.6 1M 4½ 3½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 21.60 151.55 2302C

8 1.6 1M 7 5½ 5 7 6½ 19.00 30.40 181.95 2202B

9 1.8 1M 6 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 24.30 206.25 25211A

10 1.7 1M 5½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 230.90 2201A

11 1.5 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 13.00 19.50 250.40 2102B

Detailed Results for 5A BOYS VARSITY 

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 298.50 Vincent Garritano Coronado HS boys

1 1.6 1M 5½ 6 8 5½ 6 17.50 28.00 28.00 1103C

2 1.6 1M 6 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 24.00 52.00 1302C

3 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 3 3 11.50 19.55 71.55 1202A

4 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 7 7 6 20.00 32.00 103.55 1402C

5 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 131.60 15221D

6 1.9 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 31.35 162.95 15122D

7 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4 4½ 13.50 27.00 189.95 1203C

8 1.4 1M 6½ 6 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 27.30 217.25 1401C

9 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5 5 4½ 14.50 31.90 249.15 1403C

10 2.1 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 13.50 28.35 277.50 1303C

11 1.2 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 5½ 17.50 21.00 298.50 1101C

2 231.95 Cameron Smith Coronado HS boys

1 1.2 1M 5½ 5½ 7 6½ 6 18.00 21.60 21.60 2101C

2 1.6 1M 3½ 4 3 3½ 4 11.00 17.60 39.20 2402C

3 1.4 1M 5 5 6 5 5½ 15.50 21.70 60.90 2401C

4 1.5 1M 4½ 3½ 4½ 3½ 3½ 11.50 17.25 78.15 2202C

5 1.8 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 5 5½ 17.50 31.50 109.65 25211A

Incorrect Dive6 1.6 1M 0.00 0.00 109.65 2301C

7 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 6 5 6 17.50 28.00 137.65 2302C

8 2.2 1M 4 4 4 3 3½ 11.50 25.30 162.95 2104C

9 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 5 5 16.50 26.40 189.35 2103C

10 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 4 5 15.00 25.50 214.85 2201A

11 1.9 1M 3 2½ 4 3 3 9.00 17.10 231.95 25122D

3 219.05 James Palmquist Palo Verde HS boys

1 1.3 1M 5½ 5½ 4 5 5 15.50 20.15 20.15 3101B

2 1.5 1M 3½ 3½ 3½ 3 2 10.00 15.00 35.15 3202C

3 1.6 1M 2 2 3 2 2 6.00 9.60 44.75 3301C

4 1.5 1M 4 4½ 5 4 4½ 13.00 19.50 64.25 3401B

5 1.8 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.50 26.10 90.35 35211A

6 1.4 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 18.90 109.25 3102C

7 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 23.80 133.05 3201A

8 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4 4½ 4 12.50 20.00 153.05 3302C

9 1.6 1M 5 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 179.45 3103C

10 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 201.05 3402C

11 1.8 1M 3½ 3½ 3½ 3 3 10.00 18.00 219.05 35111A
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Cheryl Grossman Last Chance Meet 2022

Detailed Results for 5A GIRLS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 466.15 Kacey Hu Coronado HS girls

1 1.6 1M 8 8 8½ 8 8½ 24.50 39.20 39.20 1201B

2 1.7 1M 8 8½ 8 8 8 24.00 40.80 80.00 1103B

3 2.4 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 18.00 43.20 123.20 1403B

4 2.1 1M 4½ 4½ 6 5 5 14.50 30.45 153.65 1303C

5 2.2 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 7 22.00 48.40 202.05 15132D

6 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 8½ 8 8½ 25.50 43.35 245.40 1301B

7 1.5 1M 8½ 8½ 8 8½ 0 25.00 37.50 282.90 1401B

8 2.3 1M 5½ 4½ 6 5½ 5 16.00 36.80 319.70 1203B

9 2.1 1M 7 8 8 7½ 7 22.50 47.25 366.95 15231D

10 2.8 1M 6½ 7 7 6 6½ 20.00 56.00 422.95 1404C

11 2.4 1M 6 7 6 6 6 18.00 43.20 466.15 1105C

2 405.35 Aubrey Underwood Coronado HS girls

1 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 32.55 32.55 25231D

2 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 66.55 2103B

3 2.4 1M 4 3½ 4 3 3½ 11.00 26.40 92.95 2105C

4 2.2 1M 6 6 7½ 7½ 7½ 21.00 46.20 139.15 2403C

5 2.0 1M 7½ 6 7 7½ 7½ 22.00 44.00 183.15 2203C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 18.00 30.60 213.75 2301B

7 1.5 1M 8 7½ 7 8 8 23.50 35.25 249.00 2401B

8 2.2 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6 18.00 39.60 288.60 25132D

9 1.6 1M 7½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 32.00 320.60 2201B

10 2.1 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 6½ 19.00 39.90 360.50 2303C

11 2.3 1M 6 6 6½ 7 7 19.50 44.85 405.35 25223D

3 322.05 Andrea Gcheva Desert Oasis HS

1 1.3 1M 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 23.40 23.40 3101B

2 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6 7 6½ 19.00 28.50 51.90 3401B

3 1.9 1M 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 34.20 86.10 35122D

4 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.50 34.85 120.95 3302B

5 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 152.40 3202A

6 1.7 1M 6 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 185.55 3103B

7 2.0 1M 4½ 5 7 6 6 17.00 34.00 219.55 3203C

8 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 7 7 7 20.50 32.80 252.35 3402C

9 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 17.00 37.40 289.75 3403C

Incorrect Dive10 2.1 1M 0.00 0.00 289.75 3303C

11 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 7 6½ 19.00 32.30 322.05 35221D

4 286.60 Ryann Velasquez Palo Verde HS girls

1 1.3 1M 4½ 5 6 4½ 4½ 14.00 18.20 18.20 5101B

2 1.5 1M 7½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.50 29.25 47.45 4401B

3 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 24.00 71.45 4202B

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 26.40 97.85 4302C

5 1.9 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 18.50 35.15 133.00 45122D

6 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 161.90 4103B

7 1.6 1M 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 28.80 190.70 4201B

8 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4 4 4 12.50 21.25 211.95 45221D

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 25.60 237.55 4301C

Detailed Results for 5A GIRLS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 286.60 Ryann Velasquez Palo Verde HS girls

10 1.6 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6 6 18.00 28.80 266.35 4402C

11 1.5 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 20.25 286.60 4102B

5 265.75 Mackenzie Christensen Palo Verde HS girls

1 1.6 1M 3 2½ 2½ 3 3 8.50 13.60 13.60 6301C

2 1.6 1M 2½ 1½ 2 1½ 2 5.50 8.80 22.40 6302C

3 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 45.35 5201A

4 1.7 1M 6½ 5 5 6 5 16.00 27.20 72.55 5202A

5 1.7 1M 7 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 102.30 5103B

6 1.5 1M 5 5 5 6 5½ 15.50 23.25 125.55 5401B

7 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 27.20 152.75 5402C

8 1.8 1M 6½ 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 27.00 179.75 55211A

9 1.3 1M 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 23.40 203.15 5101B

10 1.7 1M 7½ 7 6 6½ 7 20.50 34.85 238.00 55221D

11 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6½ 18.50 27.75 265.75 5102B

6 185.05 Haylee Tidball Coronado HS girls

1 1.6 1M 4 4 4 3½ 3½ 11.50 18.40 18.40 4402C

2 1.5 1M 5 4½ 6 5 5 15.00 22.50 40.90 5202C

Incorrect Dive3 1.7 1M 0.00 0.00 40.90 65121D

4 1.6 1M 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 16.80 57.70 6103C

5 1.6 1M 3½ 3 4 4 4 11.50 18.40 76.10 6301C

6 1.6 1M 3½ 3½ 3 3½ 3 10.00 16.00 92.10 6302C

7 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4 4½ 13.50 24.30 116.40 65211A

8 1.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5 5 14.50 17.40 133.80 6101C

9 1.7 1M 5 5 5 4½ 4 14.50 24.65 158.45 6201A

10 1.4 1M 1½ 1½ 2 2 2 5.50 7.70 166.15 6102C

11 1.4 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 18.90 185.05 6401C

7 -- -- Sabrina Peterson Palo Verde HS girls

1 1.2 1M Cut101C

2 1.4 1M Cut401C

3 1.4 1M Cut102C

4 1.5 1M Cut202C

5 1.6 1M Cut402C

6 1.6 1M Cut301C

7 1.8 1M Cut5211A

8 1.6 1M Cut302C

9 1.6 1M Cut103C

10 1.5 1M Cut201C

11 1.7 1M Cut5121D

8 -- -- Emily Flores Coronado HS girls

1 1.3 1M Cut101B

2 1.7 1M Cut103B

3 1.6 1M Cut201B

4 2.2 1M Cut403C

5 1.6 1M Cut302C

6 1.5 1M Cut401B
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Cheryl Grossman Last Chance Meet 2022

Detailed Results for 5A GIRLS VARSITY

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

8 -- -- Emily Flores Coronado HS girls

7 1.7 1M Cut301B

8 1.9 1M Cut5122D

9 1.7 1M Cut5221D

10 2.3 1M Cut203B

11 2.2 1M Cut104C
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